FORM PTO-1619A PE Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	05-22-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
( MAY 1 6 2001 (S)	101725806			
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment Security Ag	greement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of i	Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Governme	ent Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p			
Name (line 1) CHI-CHUAN PAN		Month Day Year 5/1/2001		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) CHI-SHENG HUANG		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2F1., No. 112, Lar	ne 301, Sec. 3, Dadu Rd.,	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Beitou Chiu		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan, R.O.C.	io Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Addrass (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
5/92/120. Pic. 25 3006/13. 09/84052 40.60 09				
- 1				
# 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	d leglading time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to the U.S. Patent and Praceing the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Praceing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Praceing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Praceing the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet (September 1997), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB gathering the Cover S

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0146** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678
Name <u>Morton J.</u>	Rosenberg	
Address(line 1) Rosenberg.	Klein & Lee	
Address (line 2) 3458 Ellico	tt Center Drive. Suite 101	
Address(line 3) Ellicott Ci	ty, MD 21043	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nun including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Par		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	of for the same property).  It Number(s)
09/484,052		Trumber(s)
	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing invent	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P Enter PCT application no only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	umber PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	<u> </u>
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit acco	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2011
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Morton J. Rosenberg	Mailon / Jos	5 / / S / O / Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	. Dare

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT DEE	$\boldsymbol{\omega}$
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inve	ention Title) HEAT RECYCLING AIR-
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the AS	SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
97 U.S. Botont Application Social No. 09/484.052	6lod 1/18/2000
U.S. Patent No	ssued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall it	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor)CHI-CHUAN PAN	•
(Address) No. 6, Lane 99, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sar	chung City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) CHI-SHENG HUANG	
(Address of Assignee) 2F1., No. 112, Lane 301, Sec.	3, Dadu Rd., Beitou Chiu,
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) X an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
a Corporation of(S	ate or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Check one)  an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(\$	tate or Country)
	and all and all alternation of horoto
Additional assignees are being named on separ	ately numbered sheets attached hereto.
A A COLONIE	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNE	CMEE: their successors and assigns:
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASS	GIVEE, their successors and doorg.
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues,	and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, of the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the	overtier foreign applications for this invention.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	E(s), their successors and assigns.
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGN Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s)	IEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), thate uniform able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and er	force proper protection for said invention.
able to did Sald Moordiver(o), their occossors and assignment	
PAN, CHI-CHUAN	5/1/2001
	(Date)
(Signature of sole or first assignor) CHI-CHUAN PAN (PAN IS FAMILY NAME)	
	(Data)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
, <b>.</b>	
	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0148